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Competition Manager Hubert Kreutz 

Referee Ladies and Men Hubert Kreutz 
Assistant Referee Hubert Graf 

Starter Robert Lauber 

Electric Timekeeping SCG Visual 
 Josef Salzinger 

Manupel Timekeeping Trudie Kooiman 
 Sander Kooiman 
 Daniel van der Hooven 
 Marian Looven de Jong 

Curves and Crossing Judges Hubert Graf 
 Matthias Theinert 
 Monique Vergeer – van der Heuvel 

Round Scoreboard Steffi Kopp 

Computer Protocol Steffi Kopp 

Technik Josef Salzinger 

Competition Office Hubert Graf 

Evaluation Hubert Kreutz 

Information Steffi Kopp 

Speaker Matthijs Letteboer 

Ice maker Hubert Dufter 
 Martin Gambs 

 



Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 O  1   KLEIBEUKER, Carien NED 39,13

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

1 400 40,46 40,46 0:01,33 39,13

2 800 1:15,68 35,22 0:02,58 1:18,26

3 1.200 1:51,26 35,58 0:06,13 1:57,39

4 1.600 2:26,81 35,55 0:09,71 2:36,52

5 2.000 3:02,00 35,19 0:13,65 3:15,65

6 2.400 3:37,03 35,03 0:17,75 3:54,78

7 2.800 4:11,95 34,92 0:21,96 4:33,91

8 3.200 4:46,87 34,92 0:26,17 5:13,04

9 3.600 5:21,99 35,12 0:30,18 5:52,17

10 4.000 5:56,95 34,96 0:34,35 6:31,30

11 4.400 6:32,19 35,24 0:38,24 7:10,43

12 4.800 7:07,37 35,18 0:42,19 7:49,56

13 5.200 7:42,54 35,17 0:46,15 8:28,69

14 5.600 8:17,74 35,20 0:50,08 9:07,82

15 6.000 8:52,95 35,21 0:54,00 9:46,95

16 6.400 9:27,95 35,00 0:58,13 10:26,08

17 6.800 10:03,19 35,24 1:02,02 11:05,21

18 7.200 10:38,75 35,56 1:05,59 11:44,34

19 7.600 11:14,23 35,48 1:09,24 12:23,47

20 8.000 11:49,43 35,20 1:13,17 13:02,60

21 8.400 12:24,69 35,26 1:17,04 13:41,73

22 8.800 12:59,80 35,11 1:21,06 14:20,86

23 9.200 13:35,24 35,44 1:24,75 14:59,99

24 9.600 14:10,82 35,58 1:28,30 15:39,12

25 10.000 14:46,59 35,77 1:31,66 16:18,25

26 10.400 15:22,30 35,71 1:35,08 16:57,38

27 10.800 15:58,10 35,80 1:38,41 17:36,51

28 11.200 16:33,51 35,41 1:42,13 18:15,64

29 11.600 17:09,09 35,58 1:45,68 18:54,77

30 12.000 17:44,15 35,06 1:49,75 19:33,90

31 12.400 18:19,27 35,12 1:53,76 20:13,03

32 12.800 18:54,50 35,23 1:57,66 20:52,16

33 13.200 19:29,60 35,10 2:01,69 21:31,29

34 13.600 20:04,72 35,12 2:05,70 22:10,42

35 14.000 20:39,98 35,26 2:09,57 22:49,55

36 14.400 21:15,20 35,22 2:13,48 23:28,68

37 14.800 21:50,37 35,17 2:17,44 24:07,81

38 15.200 22:25,51 35,14 2:21,43 24:46,94

39 15.600 23:00,69 35,18 2:25,38 25:26,07

40 16.000 23:35,80 35,11 2:29,40 26:05,20

41 16.400 24:10,87 35,07 2:33,46 26:44,33

42 16.800 24:45,82 34,95 2:37,64 27:23,46

43 17.200 25:20,84 35,02 2:41,75 28:02,59

44 17.600 25:55,83 34,99 2:45,89 28:41,72

45 18.000 26:31,24 35,41 2:49,61 29:20,85

46 18.400 27:06,69 35,45 2:53,29 29:59,98

47 18.800 27:42,40 35,71 2:56,71 30:39,11

48 19.200 28:18,11 35,71 3:00,13 31:18,24

49 19.600 28:53,60 35,49 3:03,77 31:57,37

50 20.000 29:29,30 35,70 3:07,20 32:36,50
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Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 O  1   KLEIBEUKER, Carien NED 39,13

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

51 20.400 30:05,04 35,74 3:10,59 33:15,63

52 20.800 30:41,11 36,07 3:13,65 33:54,76

53 21.200 31:16,80 35,69 3:17,09 34:33,89

54 21.600 31:52,27 35,47 3:20,75 35:13,02

55 22.000 32:27,59 35,32 3:24,56 35:52,15

56 22.400 33:03,22 35,63 3:28,06 36:31,28

57 22.800 33:38,66 35,44 3:31,75 37:10,41

58 23.200 34:13,84 35,18 3:35,70 37:49,54

59 23.600 34:48,92 35,08 3:39,75 38:28,67

60 24.000 35:23,88 34,96 3:43,92 39:07,80

61 24.400 35:58,92 35,04 3:48,01 39:46,93

62 24.800 36:34,16 35,24 3:51,90 40:26,06

63 25.200 37:09,40 35,24 3:55,79 41:05,19

64 25.600 37:45,12 35,72 3:59,20 41:44,32

65 26.000 38:20,69 35,57 4:02,76 42:23,45

66 26.400 38:56,24 35,55 4:06,34 43:02,58

67 26.800 39:31,96 35,72 4:09,75 43:41,71

68 27.200 40:08,17 36,21 4:12,67 44:20,84

69 27.600 40:44,41 36,24 4:15,56 44:59,97

70 28.000 41:20,31 35,90 4:18,79 45:39,10

71 28.400 41:55,95 35,64 4:22,28 46:18,23

72 28.800 42:31,75 35,80 4:25,61 46:57,36

73 29.200 43:07,52 35,77 4:28,97 47:36,49

74 29.600 43:43,28 35,76 4:32,34 48:15,62

75 30.000 44:18,71 35,43 4:36,04 48:54,75

76 30.400 44:54,12 35,41 4:39,76 49:33,88

77 30.800 45:29,49 35,37 4:43,52 50:13,01

78 31.200 46:05,16 35,67 4:46,98 50:52,14

79 31.600 46:40,63 35,47 4:50,64 51:31,27

80 32.000 47:16,00 35,37 4:54,40 52:10,40

81 32.400 47:51,59 35,59 4:57,94 52:49,53

82 32.800 48:27,86 36,27 5:00,80 53:28,66

83 33.200 49:03,92 36,06 5:03,87 54:07,79

84 33.600 49:39,60 35,68 5:07,32 54:46,92

85 34.000 50:15,44 35,84 5:10,61 55:26,05

86 34.400 50:51,23 35,79 5:13,95 56:05,18

87 34.800 51:26,63 35,40 5:17,68 56:44,31

88 35.200 52:02,01 35,38 5:21,43 57:23,44

89 35.600 52:37,38 35,37 5:25,19 58:02,57

90 36.000 53:12,71 35,33 5:28,99 58:41,70

91 36.400 53:48,05 35,34 5:32,78 59:20,83

92 36.800 54:23,42 35,37 5:36,54 59:59,96

93 37.200 54:59,62 36,20 5:39,47 1:00:39,09

94 37.600 55:35,42 35,80 5:42,80 1:01:18,22

95 38.000 56:11,37 35,95 5:45,98 1:01:57,35

96 38.400 56:47,47 36,10 5:49,01 1:02:36,48

97 38.800 57:22,91 35,44 5:52,70 1:03:15,61

98 39.200 57:58,08 35,17 5:56,66 1:03:54,74

99 39.600 58:33,78 35,70 6:00,09 1:04:33,87

100 40.000 59:09,45 35,67 6:03,55 1:05:13,00 MT
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Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 O  1   KLEIBEUKER, Carien NED 39,13

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

101 40.400 59:44,93 35,48 6:07,20 1:05:52,13 MT

102 40.800 1:00:20,48 35,55 6:10,78 1:06:31,26 MT
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One Hour Record Race Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 O  1   KLEIBEUKER, Carien NED

Distance for one hour 40.569,56

Referee: Hubert Kreutz

Starter: Robert Lauber

Start: 12:31 End: 13:31

Temp: 12,5°C Temp: 12,2°C

Hum: 41% Hum: 40%

Ice Temp: -6 Ice Temp: -6,5

Signature Referee



Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 I  2   KOOIMAN, Erik Jan NED 33,96

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

1 400 39,14 39,14 0:05,18 33,96

2 800 1:12,90 33,76 0:04,98 1:07,92

3 1.200 1:46,20 33,30 0:04,32 1:41,88

4 1.600 2:19,04 32,84 0:03,20 2:15,84

5 2.000 2:52,09 33,05 0:02,29 2:49,80

6 2.400 3:25,15 33,06 0:01,39 3:23,76

7 2.800 3:58,29 33,14 0:00,57 3:57,72

8 3.200 4:31,04 32,75 0:00,64 4:31,68

9 3.600 5:03,94 32,90 0:01,70 5:05,64

10 4.000 5:36,98 33,04 0:02,62 5:39,60

11 4.400 6:10,13 33,15 0:03,43 6:13,56

12 4.800 6:43,15 33,02 0:04,37 6:47,52

13 5.200 7:16,15 33,00 0:05,33 7:21,48

14 5.600 7:48,86 32,71 0:06,58 7:55,44

15 6.000 8:21,72 32,86 0:07,68 8:29,40

16 6.400 8:54,60 32,88 0:08,76 9:03,36

17 6.800 9:27,57 32,97 0:09,75 9:37,32

18 7.200 10:00,42 32,85 0:10,86 10:11,28

19 7.600 10:33,21 32,79 0:12,03 10:45,24

20 8.000 11:05,93 32,72 0:13,27 11:19,20

21 8.400 11:38,76 32,83 0:14,40 11:53,16

22 8.800 12:11,39 32,63 0:15,73 12:27,12

23 9.200 12:44,28 32,89 0:16,80 13:01,08

24 9.600 13:17,06 32,78 0:17,98 13:35,04

25 10.000 13:49,86 32,80 0:19,14 14:09,00

26 10.400 14:22,52 32,66 0:20,44 14:42,96

27 10.800 14:55,15 32,63 0:21,77 15:16,92

28 11.200 15:27,62 32,47 0:23,26 15:50,88

29 11.600 16:00,25 32,63 0:24,59 16:24,84

30 12.000 16:32,96 32,71 0:25,84 16:58,80

31 12.400 17:05,77 32,81 0:26,99 17:32,76

32 12.800 17:38,45 32,68 0:28,27 18:06,72

33 13.200 18:11,26 32,81 0:29,42 18:40,68

34 13.600 18:44,05 32,79 0:30,59 19:14,64

35 14.000 19:16,92 32,87 0:31,68 19:48,60

36 14.400 19:49,78 32,86 0:32,78 20:22,56

37 14.800 20:22,72 32,94 0:33,80 20:56,52

38 15.200 20:55,40 32,68 0:35,08 21:30,48

39 15.600 21:28,27 32,87 0:36,17 22:04,44

40 16.000 22:00,74 32,47 0:37,66 22:38,40

41 16.400 22:33,02 32,28 0:39,34 23:12,36

42 16.800 23:05,35 32,33 0:40,97 23:46,32

43 17.200 23:37,88 32,53 0:42,40 24:20,28

44 17.600 24:10,56 32,68 0:43,68 24:54,24

45 18.000 24:43,37 32,81 0:44,83 25:28,20

46 18.400 25:16,03 32,66 0:46,13 26:02,16

47 18.800 25:48,88 32,85 0:47,24 26:36,12

48 19.200 26:21,49 32,61 0:48,59 27:10,08

49 19.600 26:54,25 32,76 0:49,79 27:44,04

50 20.000 27:26,99 32,74 0:51,01 28:18,00
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Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 I  2   KOOIMAN, Erik Jan NED 33,96

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

51 20.400 27:59,83 32,84 0:52,13 28:51,96

52 20.800 28:32,72 32,89 0:53,20 29:25,92

53 21.200 29:05,59 32,87 0:54,29 29:59,88

54 21.600 29:38,33 32,74 0:55,51 30:33,84

55 22.000 30:11,26 32,93 0:56,54 31:07,80

56 22.400 30:44,12 32,86 0:57,64 31:41,76

57 22.800 31:16,99 32,87 0:58,73 32:15,72

58 23.200 31:49,66 32,67 1:00,02 32:49,68

59 23.600 32:22,43 32,77 1:01,21 33:23,64

60 24.000 32:54,90 32,47 1:02,70 33:57,60

61 24.400 33:27,55 32,65 1:04,01 34:31,56

62 24.800 34:00,18 32,63 1:05,34 35:05,52

63 25.200 34:33,11 32,93 1:06,37 35:39,48

64 25.600 35:05,86 32,75 1:07,58 36:13,44

65 26.000 35:38,97 33,11 1:08,43 36:47,40

66 26.400 36:12,08 33,11 1:09,28 37:21,36

67 26.800 36:44,76 32,68 1:10,56 37:55,32

68 27.200 37:17,09 32,33 1:12,19 38:29,28

69 27.600 37:49,78 32,69 1:13,46 39:03,24

70 28.000 38:22,43 32,65 1:14,77 39:37,20

71 28.400 38:55,27 32,84 1:15,89 40:11,16

72 28.800 39:28,34 33,07 1:16,78 40:45,12

73 29.200 40:01,46 33,12 1:17,62 41:19,08

74 29.600 40:34,10 32,64 1:18,94 41:53,04

75 30.000 41:06,74 32,64 1:20,26 42:27,00

76 30.400 41:39,56 32,82 1:21,40 43:00,96

77 30.800 42:12,56 33,00 1:22,36 43:34,92

78 31.200 42:45,47 32,91 1:23,41 44:08,88

79 31.600 43:18,47 33,00 1:24,37 44:42,84

80 32.000 43:51,68 33,21 1:25,12 45:16,80

81 32.400 44:24,79 33,11 1:25,97 45:50,76

82 32.800 44:57,47 32,68 1:27,25 46:24,72

83 33.200 45:30,28 32,81 1:28,40 46:58,68

84 33.600 46:03,19 32,91 1:29,45 47:32,64

85 34.000 46:36,20 33,01 1:30,40 48:06,60

86 34.400 47:09,28 33,08 1:31,28 48:40,56

87 34.800 47:42,60 33,32 1:31,92 49:14,52

88 35.200 48:15,58 32,98 1:32,90 49:48,48

89 35.600 48:48,16 32,58 1:34,28 50:22,44

90 36.000 49:20,53 32,37 1:35,87 50:56,40

91 36.400 49:53,41 32,88 1:36,95 51:30,36

92 36.800 50:26,51 33,10 1:37,81 52:04,32

93 37.200 50:59,64 33,13 1:38,64 52:38,28

94 37.600 51:32,70 33,06 1:39,54 53:12,24

95 38.000 52:05,94 33,24 1:40,26 53:46,20

96 38.400 52:38,71 32,77 1:41,45 54:20,16

97 38.800 53:11,49 32,78 1:42,63 54:54,12

98 39.200 53:44,58 33,09 1:43,50 55:28,08

99 39.600 54:17,91 33,33 1:44,13 56:02,04

100 40.000 54:50,93 33,02 1:45,07 56:36,00
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Hour Record Attempt Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 I  2   KOOIMAN, Erik Jan NED 33,96

Lap Dist. Time LapT Status toGo

101 40.400 55:24,12 33,19 1:45,84 57:09,96

102 40.800 55:57,32 33,20 1:46,60 57:43,92

103 41.200 56:30,44 33,12 1:47,44 58:17,88

104 41.600 57:03,52 33,08 1:48,32 58:51,84

105 42.000 57:36,70 33,18 1:49,10 59:25,80

106 42.400 58:09,56 32,86 1:50,20 59:59,76

107 42.800 58:42,60 33,04 1:51,12 1:00:33,72

108 43.200 59:15,65 33,05 1:52,03 1:01:07,68

109 43.600 59:48,68 33,03 1:52,96 1:01:41,64

110 44.000 1:00:21,99 33,31 1:53,61 1:02:15,60
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One Hour Record Race Inzell 2015  9. December 2015

1 I  2   KOOIMAN, Erik Jan NED

Distance for one hour 43.735,94

Referee: Hubert Kreutz

Starter: Robert Lauber

Start: 16:15 End: 17:15

Temp: 13,2°C Temp: 13,3°C

Hum: 39% Hum: 42%

Ice Temp: -6,4°C Ice Temp: -6,8°C

Signature Referee


